	Docket No.: 12054-0016
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08//REV03	2003 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	[]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat. 102473	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): TOSHIAKI ONO HIDESHI NISHIKAWA TADAMI TANAKA SHIGERU UMENO EIICHI ASAYAMA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Sumitomo Mitsubishi Silicon Corporation Address: 2-1, Shibaura 1-chome
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Minato-ku
3. Nature of conveyance:	0.00
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Tokyo State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: Japan ZIP: 105-8634
Execution Date: April 15 & 16, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
Č.	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	Tes & No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Christopher W. Brody	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 33,613	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Address: Clark & Brody	·
oc) 7.5/246.5 Supratie N. Vioduoits B. (104.556.09	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
91 FC:8021 40.00 OP	8. Deposit account number:
City: Washington, DC State/Prov.:	50-1088
Country: USA ZIP: 20006	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy June 6, 2003
Christopher W. Brody Name of Person Signing	Signature
Total number of pages including	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest:

RECORDED: 06/06/2003

\boxtimes	United States of America rights, title and interest in the	invention
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention	
	United States Patent Application Serial No	
	Date of Execution:	
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.	
	United States Patent No(s).	
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No	
Title of the In	nvention:	
METHOD F	OR GROWING SILICON SINGLE CRYSTAL	
Inventors (as Toshiaki O	ssignors): NO, Tadami TANAKA, Shigeru UMENO, Eiichi A	SAYAMA and Hideshi NISHIKAWA
Assignee: SUMITOMO	O MITSUBISHI SILICON CORPORATION, 2-1, Sh	ibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8634 Japan
	ereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain ne above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (herein	new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and after referred to as "Invention");
And	, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title a	nd interest in the Invention to the above-identified assignee;
Nov	v, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consider	ation, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;
including any granted or hav Convention rig	divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and	and interest in said Invention, said applications(s) as identified above, in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may be and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the
And issue for said	d we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title	and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may and interest thereto;
continuations	d we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, y aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may fr	for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be
<i>,</i> -	Toshiaki Ono	04/16/2003
Signature:	Toshiaki ONO	Date
	Jadami Janaka Tadami TANAKA	04/15/2003
Signature:	Tadami TANAKA	Date
Signature:	Shigery Umeno Shigery UMENO	$\frac{04/16/2003}{\text{Date}}$ $\frac{04/15/2003}{\text{Date}}$
Signature.	Oligera Officia	/ / 2
Signature:	Eiichi Asayama Eiichi ASAYAMA	$\frac{04/15/2003}{\text{Date}}$
Signature:	Tweeshi Dushihawa Hideshi NISHIKAWA	04/15/2003 Date

PATENT REEL: 014161 FRAME: 0641